STATE OF CONNECTICUT CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

REQUEST BY HADDAM QUARTER SOLAR, LLC)	
TO TRANSFER CERTIFICATE FOR FACILITY APPROVED)	April 15, 2024
IN DOCKET NO. 505 TO KEARSARGE HADDAM OUARTER LLC)	

CERTIFICATE TRANSFER REQUEST

Pursuant to Section 16-50k(b) of the Connecticut General Statutes, Haddam Quarter Solar, LLC ("<u>Haddam</u>") hereby requests that the Connecticut Siting Council approve the transfer of the Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need in Docket No. 505 (the "<u>Certificate</u>"), from Haddam to Kearsarge Haddam Quarter LLC ("<u>Kearsarge</u>" and with Haddam, the "<u>Parties</u>").

Haddam has agreed to convey this ground mounted solar facility as described in Docket No. 505 (the "<u>Project</u>") to Kearsarge. The Parties agreed to a transfer of the Certificate on or about March 19, 2024. Kearsarge maintains its home office at 1380 Soldiers Field Road, Suite 3900, Boston, MA 02135. Kearsage is a privately owned solar and battery energy storage developer, owner and operator with approximately 188 MegaWatts DC of projects currently in its portfolio, primarily in the Northeast. Kearsarge will own, operate and maintain the Project.

By countersigning this Certificate transfer request and in accordance with Conn. Gen. Stat. \$16-50k(b), Kearsarge agrees to comply with all terms, limitations, and conditions of the Certificate and all applicable statutes and regulations and represents that it is technically and financially capable of owning and operating the Project. In addition, the Parties further certify that the transfer of the Certificate was not contemplated at or prior to the time the Certificate was originally issued to Haddam. Kearsarge agrees to the timely payment of any quarterly assessment charges under Conn. Gen. Stat. \$16-50v(b)(2) that may be associated with the Project.

Haddam hereby requests transfer of the Certificate issued in Docket 505 to Kearsage.

Haddam Quarter Solar, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company

By: Louth Callan Renewables LLC, its

Managing Member

Kearsarge Haddam Quarter LLC

By: Kearsarge Solar LLC, its Manager

Name: Andrew J. Bernsten

Title: Manager